As Restated-FAS 123 Pro Forma $ 800 $ 2,305

Basic Net Earnings Per Common Share
As Reported-APB 25 $ 0.67 $ 1.92
As Restated-APB 25 $ 0.62 $ 1.81
As Restated-FAS 123 Pro Forma $ 0.64 $ 1.83
Diluted Net Earnings Per Common Share
As Reported-APB 25 $ 0.64 $ 1.83
As Restated-APB 25 $ 0.59 $ 1.73
As Restated-FAS 123 Pro Forma $ 0.61 $ 1.73

20

Edgar Filing: UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

The following tables present the effect of the restatement adjustments by financial statement line item for the Consolidated Statements of
Operations, Balance Sheets and Statements of Cash Flows. The tables have been presented on both a FAS 123R basis, which the Company
adopted on January 1, 2006, and on an APB 25 basis, which was used for all periods prior to January 1, 2006.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2005
APB 25-Historical Accounting Method FAS 123R-Current Accounting Method

(in millions, except per share data) As Reported Adjustments (1) As Restated Adoption (2) Adjustments (3) As Restated
Revenues
Premiums $ 10,245 $ 274 $ 10,519 $ � $ � $ 10,519
Services 942 (26) 916 � � 916
Products � 37 37 � � 37
Investment and Other Income 135 6 141 � � 141

Total Revenues 11,322 291 11,613 � � 11,613

Operating Costs
Medical Costs 8,138 242 8,380 � � 8,380
Operating Costs 1,690 110 1,800 (37) 15 1,778
Cost of Products Sold � 16 16 � � 16
Depreciation and Amortization 116 � 116 � � 116

Total Operating Costs 9,944 368 10,312 (37) 15 10,290

Earnings From Operations 1,378 (77) 1,301 37 (15) 1,323
Interest Expense (62) � (62) �

Edgar Filing: UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26